
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re 

Lordstown Motors Corp. et al., 
 
                                                   Debtors.  

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-10831 (MFW) 

 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME AND ATTORNEY EMAIL ADDRESSES 

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, as a result of the combination of Allen & Overy LLP and 

Shearman & Sterling LLP, effective May 1, 2024, the name of the firm representing Hon Hai 

Precision Industry Co., Ltd. (a/k/a Hon Hai Technology Group), Foxconn EV Technology, Inc., 

Foxconn Ventures Pte. Ltd., Foxconn (Far East) Limited, Foxconn EV Property Development 

LLC, and Foxconn EV System LLC (collectively, the “Foxconn Parties”) in these chapter 11 cases 

is now Allen Overy Shearman Sterling US LLP.  The new email addresses for firm attorneys are 

listed in the signature block below.  The firm’s mailing addresses, telephone numbers, and 

facsimile numbers will for now remain the same. 

 
 

[Signature follows] 
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Dated: Wilmington, Delaware 
May 1, 2024 

 
 

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT, & TUNNELL LLP
      
 /s/ Matthew B. Harvey     
Robert J. Dehney (Del. Bar No. 3578) 
Donna L. Culver (Del. Bar No. 2983) 
Matthew B. Harvey (Del. Bar No. 5186) 
Matthew Talmo (Del. Bar No. 6333) 
 
1201 N. Market Street, 16th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 658-9200 
Facsimile: (302) 658-3989 
Email: rdehney@morrisnichols.com 
 dculver@morrisnichols.com 
 mharvey@morrisnichols.com   
 mtalmo@morrisnichols.com 
 
  -and- 
 
ALLEN OVERY SHEARMAN STERLING US LLP 
Daniel J. Guyder (admitted pro hac vice) 
Robin Spigel (admitted pro hac vice) 
Bradley Pensyl (admitted pro hac vice) 
Christopher Newcomb (admitted pro hac vice) 
Justin Ormand (admitted pro hac vice) 
Joseph Badtke-Berkow (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jacob R. Herz (admitted pro hac vice)  
 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Telephone: (212) 610-6300 
Facsimile: (212) 610-6399 
Email: daniel.guyder@aoshearman.com 

robin.spigel@aoshearman.com 
bradley.pensyl@aoshearman.com 
chris.newcomb@aoshearman.com 
justin.ormand@aoshearman.com 
joseph.badtke-berkow@aoshearman.com 
jacob.herz@aoshearman.com 

 
  -and- 
 
Noah Brumfield (admitted pro hac vice) 
Patrick Pearsall (admitted pro hac vice) 
 
1101 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 683-3800 
Facsimile: (202) 683-3999 
Email: noah.brumfield@aoshearman.com 

patrick.pearsall@aoshearman.com 
 
Counsel to the Foxconn Parties  
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